QUESTION NO 6

By Councillor Webber for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 14 March 2019

Could the Convener advise of the following;

Question

- (1) Using data from the last 10 years (if that is available) How many potholes have been re-repaired following their initial repair
 - a) within 6 to 12months,
 - b) within 2yrs and
 - c) within 5year period?

Answer (1)

Question

(2) And from these RE-repairs how many have had to be carried out more than once?

Answer (2)

Question

(3) Are the potholes logged as to the date appeared, time taken to repair, method and material used? Longevity of repair? If not, how are they logged?

Answer (3)

Question

(4) When looking at the cost of the pothole repairs / re-repairs does the Council include the cost of any road traffic management, if required?

Answer (4)